and not recovered, We will reimburse You up to the 

following amounts for the loss of, replacement of or 
repair of the items concerned: 

a) $15,000 in total overall per person, with a 
maximum of $20,000 per Regional Australia 
Bank Platinum Rewards Visa Credit Card 
Account in any one three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) day period. 

b) Clothing and personal items – $1,500 per item. 

c) Jewellery, furs, articles containing precious 
metals or precious stones & watches  - $2,500 
per item. 

d) Portable electrical equipment and binoculars – 
$2,500 per item. 

e) Cameras and associated equipment/accessories

[...]

(90) days of purchase, We will repair the Eligible Item or 
credit Your Regional Australia Platinum Rewards Visa Credit 
Card Account with an amount not exceeding the Purchase 
Price of the Eligible Item. We will pay up to: 

1. $1,200 in any one (1) three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) day period; 

2. $500 per item. 

Terms and Conditions applicable to Purchase 

Security Cover 

1. If an Eligible Item has been partially paid for with Your 
Regional Australia Bank platinum Rewards Visa Credit 
Card Account, then We will only pay that percentage